

SLP(C)No. 3880 OF 2004

ITEM No.26

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3880/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2003 in RSA 2176/85
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PHOOL PATTI AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for deletion of parties in the array of parties and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 8/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting respondent No. 3 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of
the petitioners.

Issue notice.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

