

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1240 OF 2005

PHOOL PATTI AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH(DEAD)& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent No.1)

Date: 06/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Bansal, Adv.
Ms.Savitri Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Roopak Bansal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that respondent No. 1 has died and the
Lrs. are brought on record. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. appears for
some of the respondents. Copy of the paper book be supplied to
him within ten days. Substitution allowed.
List after summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)