

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1240 OF 2005

PHOOL PATTI AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH(DEAD)THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 19/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Umed Singh Gulia, Adv.for
Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
(Lrs. of deceased Mr. S.K.Bansal, Adv.
respondent No.1) Mrs. Savitri Bansal, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent No.2 Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its verdict.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within a week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master