

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1240 OF 2005

PHOOL PATTI AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH(DEAD)THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional  
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

documents,

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30368 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2014            These    Appeals    were    called    on    for    hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)            Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Vikap Mudgal,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up in July, 2014.

(O.P. SHARMA)  
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)  
Assistant Registrar