

};

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1240 OF 2005

PHOOL PATTI & ANR. ... APPELLANTS

VS.

RAM SINGH(DEAD)THROUGH LRS. & ANR. ... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

We have heard the reference which has been made to this Court.

The learned counsel have submitted that there is no inconsistency in the judgments referred to in the order dated 31st March, 2009.

Upon hearing the learned counsel, we also do not find any inconsistency between the judgments delivered in the cases of (i) Bhoop Singh Vs. Ram Singh Major & Ors. [(1995) 5 SCC 709] and; (ii) Raghunandan & Ors. Vs. Ali Hussain Sabir & Ors. [(2008) 13 SCC 102].

In view of the afore-stated circumstances, we refer the matter back to the concerned Court so that the appeal can be decided on merits.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.08.02
10:32:49 IST
Reason:

The civil appeal is disposed of.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

Civil Appeal No.1240/2005 :

The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

SLP(C)No.30368/2010 :

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of in terms of the order passed in Civil Appeal No.1240 of 2005.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order in C.A.No.1240/2005 is placed on the file)