

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1240 OF 2005

PHOOL PATTI & ANR.

... APPELLANTS

VS.

RAM SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.1240/2005 :

Heard the learned counsel.

The last line of the signed order dated 24th July, 2014, shall be read as :

"The reference is disposed of."

instead of :

"The civil appeal is disposed of."

The order of this Court dated 24th July, 2014 stands modified to the above extent.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

.....J.
[PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE]

New Delhi;
August 20, 2014.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1240/2005

PHOOL PATTI AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH(DEAD)THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.30368/2010

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.
for Mr. KH Nobin Singh,Adv.Mr. Mahabir Singh,Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)
for Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal No.1240/2005 :The order of this Court dated 24th July, 2014 is
modified in terms of the signed order

SLP(C)No.30368/2010 :

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.1240/2005.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order in C.A.No.1240/2005 is placed on the file)