

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1240/2005

PHOOL PATTI AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.  
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 30368/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer P. A., Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti, Adv.Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 1240/2005

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

SLP(C) No. 30368/2010

The facts of this case are completely different from C.A. No. 1240 of 2005.

Detag SLP (C) No. 30368 of 2010 from C.A. No. 1240 of 2005.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

**Books referred:**

1956 SCR 451  
(1964) 7 SCR 760  
(1993) 4 SCC 216  
(2011) 8 SCC 613  
(1995) 5 SCC 709  
(1996) 112(1) PLR 26  
(1969) 1 SCC 813  
(1971) 3 SCC 958  
(2006) 8 SCC 656  
(2008) 13 SCC 102

**The Registration Act, 1908**

**The Indian Stamp Act, 1899**

**The Punjab Customs (Power to Contest) Act**

**Mulla Hindu Law - Vol. II Page 271, Page 329**